benefit of regular bail should be granted to the appellant.

..2/-

:2:

Accordingly, the appeal is allowed; the impugned order is set aside and it is 

directed that the appellant shall be admitted to bail on his furnishing  personal bond 

in the sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) with one surety in the 

like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court.  The appellant shall not, directly or 

indirectly  influence  the  witnesses  and  shall  not  leave  India  without  the  previous 

approval of the trial court.

The appeal stands disposed of in the above terms.